

NDPS 114 OF 2024.

Order No. 06 dated 23.12.24.

1 accused person namely Jahangir Sk. @ Kalu is produced from J./C.

Ld. Advocates of the Berhampore Bar are abstaining themselves from Court's works by way of adopting a resolution owing to sudden demise of one of their members.

No Final Report has been received so far.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08.01.25 (intervening Winter Vacation) for production and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court, under
NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.