

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 114/2024.

Order No.:- 13 Dated:- 17.03.2025.

One accused person, namely, Jahangir Sk @ Kalu is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J. /C. has been received from the Superintendent, BCCH.

Today is fixed for production and submission of Final Report.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

But, Final Report is yet to reach the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 29.03.2025 for production and submission of Final Report.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)