

N.D.P.S Case No.:- 114/2024.

Order No.:- 19 Dated:- 21.07.2025.

Total accused persons = 4.

1 accused person, namely, Jahangir Sk. @ Kalu is not physically produced from J./C.

A message towards non-production of the accused person from J. /C. has been received from the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad P. D.

Another 1 accused person namely Tofijur Rahaman @ Nitu Tofijur Rahaman @ Nitu is on C. B. He is present and files hazira.

A copy of a resolution has been received from the Berhampore Bar Association praying for not to pass any adverse order today on the ground stated therein.

Two E. R. of Warrants of Proclamation are filed from the concerned Police Authority of Lalgola P. S. in respect of accused persons namely Nangra Rahul Habibur Rahaman and Farhad Fahad Ali. No E. R. of attachment in respect of the said accused persons has been received so far.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 06.09.2025 for production, appearance and E. R. of Warrant of Attachments.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
- CUM -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(J.O. Code WB 01303)